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G. Ligler
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC,
Petitioner
V.
BLACKBERRY LTD.

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2017-00911
Case No. IPR2017-00912
U.S. Patent No. 8,745,149 B2

DEPOSITION OF DR. GEORGE T. LIGLER
Washington, DC
February 27, 2018

Reported by: Mary Ann Payonk
Job No. 137673

Page 1

TSG Reporting - Worldwide  877-702-9580

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

G. Ligler

February 27, 2018
9:11 a.m.

Deposition of DR. GEORGE T. LIGLER, held
at the law offices of Sidley Austin LLP, 1501 K
Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., pursuant to
Notice before Mary Ann Payonk, Nationally
Certified Realtime Reporter and Notary Public
of the District of Columbia, Commonwealth of

Virginia, and State of New York.
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G. Ligler

APPEARANCES:
ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:

PHILLIP CITROEN, ESQUIRE
JOSEPH PALYS, ESQUIRE
PAUL HASTINGS

875 15th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNER:

SAMUEL DILLON, ESQUIRE
CHING-LEE FUKUDA, ESQUIRE
SHARON LEE, ESQUIRE
SIDLEY AUSTIN

1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
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Q.

for the
A.

address

Varina,

Q.

> O >

Q.
expert?
A.
Q.
as an e

A

G. Ligler
RGE T. LIGLER,
called as a witness, having been duly
sworn, was examined and testified as
follows:
EXAMINATION
CITROEN:
Good morning, Dr. Ligler.
Good morning.
Can you state your name and address
record, please.
Sure. George Todd Ligler. The
IS 4808 Cypress Ford Drive, Fuquay
North Carolina 27526.
Thank you.
Have you been deposed before?
Yes, sir, | have.
How many times?
On the order of 15.

Okay. And were those all as an

No, sir.
How many of those do you think were
Xpert?

14.
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G. Ligler

Q. Okay. And of those 14, did those
involve patents? Were those patent
litigations?

A. Not all of them. Some of them were.

Q. Okay. About how many were patent
litigations?

A. On the order of 10.

Q. Okay. So you"ve been through this
before, so bear with me while I just go over
the ground rules a little bit with you. So
111 be asking you a series of questions today
and you®"ll be providing answers to those
questions.

Do you understand?

A Yes.

Q. Okay. I ask that we not talk over
each other just so the record is clear for the
court reporter. Also, can you please answer
all the questions orally iInstead of shaking
your head or just making noises?

A. Right.

Q. Okay. 1I1"11 try to take breaks about
every hour or so, but i1f you need a break just

let me know and we"l1l stop.
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