		Page 1
1	G. Ligler	
2	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
3	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD	
4		
5		
6	GOOGLE LLC,	
7	Petitioner	
8	V.	
9	BLACKBERRY LTD.	
10	Patent Owner	
11		
12	Case No. IPR2017-00911	
13	Case No. IPR2017-00912	
14	U.S. Patent No. 8,745,149 B2	
15		
16		
17		
18	DEPOSITION OF DR. GEORGE T. LIGLER	
19	Washington, DC	
20	February 27, 2018	
21		
22		
23		
24	Reported by: Mary Ann Payonk	
25	Job No. 137673	
I		

Г

DOCKET A L A R M TSG Reporting - Worldwide 877-702-9580

Ρā	aqe	2

			P
	1	G. Ligler	
	2		
	3		
	4		
	5	February 27, 2018	
	6	9:11 a.m.	
	7		
	8	Deposition of DR. GEORGE T. LIGLER, held	
	9	at the law offices of Sidley Austin LLP, 1501 K	
	10	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., pursuant to	
	11	Notice before Mary Ann Payonk, Nationally	
	12	Certified Realtime Reporter and Notary Public	
	13	of the District of Columbia, Commonwealth of	
	14	Virginia, and State of New York.	
	15		
	16		
	17		
	18		
	19		
	20		
	21		
	22		
	23		
	24		
	25		
I			

		Page	3
1	G. Ligler		
2	APPEARANCES:		
3	ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:		
4	PHILLIP CITROEN, ESQUIRE		
5	JOSEPH PALYS, ESQUIRE		
6	PAUL HASTINGS		
7	875 15th Street, N.W.		
8	Washington, DC 20005		
9			
10	ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNER:		
11	SAMUEL DILLON, ESQUIRE		
12	CHING-LEE FUKUDA, ESQUIRE		
13	SHARON LEE, ESQUIRE		
14	SIDLEY AUSTIN		
15	1501 K Street, N.W.		
16	Washington, DC 20005		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

1	G. Ligler
2	DR. GEORGE T. LIGLER,
3	called as a witness, having been duly
4	sworn, was examined and testified as
5	follows:
6	EXAMINATION
7	BY MR. CITROEN:
8	Q. Good morning, Dr. Ligler.
9	A. Good morning.
10	Q. Can you state your name and address
11	for the record, please.
12	A. Sure. George Todd Ligler. The
13	address is 4808 Cypress Ford Drive, Fuquay
14	Varina, North Carolina 27526.
15	Q. Thank you.
16	Have you been deposed before?
17	A. Yes, sir, I have.
18	Q. How many times?
19	A. On the order of 15.
20	Q. Okay. And were those all as an
21	expert?
22	A. No, sir.
23	Q. How many of those do you think were
24	as an expert?
25	A. 14.

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Page 4

1	G. Ligler
2	Q. Okay. And of those 14, did those
3	involve patents? Were those patent
4	litigations?
5	A. Not all of them. Some of them were.
6	Q. Okay. About how many were patent
7	litigations?
8	A. On the order of 10.
9	Q. Okay. So you've been through this
10	before, so bear with me while I just go over
11	the ground rules a little bit with you. So
12	I'll be asking you a series of questions today
13	and you'll be providing answers to those
14	questions.
15	Do you understand?
16	A. Yes.
17	Q. Okay. I ask that we not talk over
18	each other just so the record is clear for the
19	court reporter. Also, can you please answer
20	all the questions orally instead of shaking
21	your head or just making noises?
22	A. Right.
23	Q. Okay. I'll try to take breaks about
24	every hour or so, but if you need a break just
25	let me know and we'll stop.

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Page 5

DOCKET A L A R M



Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.